
Meeting Time Venue Guidance for Councillors

tbc
Tue 21st March 2023 Annual Parish Assembly (Oxted South) 7:00pm URC between 1st March and 1st June inclusive

May

Tue 16 May 2023 COUNCIL (1) Annual Statutory meeting 6.30pm OCH election of chair/vice chair and committees and external appointments

Tue 16 May 2023 Planning 7:30pm OCH election of committee chair

Tue 23 May 2023 Burial Ground (1) 5.30 pm OCH election of committee chair

Tue 30 May 2023 Planning 6.30pm OCH

June

Tue 13 June 2023 COUNCIL (2) 6.30 pm OCH

Tue 20 June 2023 Planning 5.30pm OCH

July

Tue 11 July 2023 Planning 5.30 pm OCH

Tue 11 July 2023 COUNCIL (3) 6.30 pm OCH

Tue 18 July 2023 Burial Ground (2) 5.30 pm OCH
August

Tue 01 August 2023 Planning 5.30pm OCH

Tue 22 August 2023 Planning 5.30pm OCH
September

Tue 12 September 2023 Planning 5.30pm OCH

Tue 12 September 2023 COUNCIL (4) 6.30 pm OCH clerk appraisal and salary review

Tue 19 September 2023 Burial Ground (3)  5.30 pm OCH
October

Tue 03 October 2023 Planning 5.30pm OCH

Tue 10 October 2023 COUNCIL (5) 6.30 pm OCH Finance Group to draft budget (approval at January meeting)

Tue 24 October 2023 Planning 5.30pm OCH

November

Tue 14 November 2023 Planning 5.30pm OCH

Tue 14 November 2023 COUNCIL (6) 6.30 pm OCH Initial draft of budget tabled at meeting

Tue 21 November 2023 Burial Ground (4) 5.30 pm OCH

December
Tue 05 December 2023 Planning 5.30pm OCH

January

Tue 02 January 2024 Planning 5.30pm OCH
Tue 09 January 2024 COUNCIL (7) 6.30 pm OCH approval of budget and setting of precept

Tue 16 January 2024 Burial Ground (5) 5.30 pm OCH

Tue 23 January 2024 Planning 5.30pm OCH

February
Tue 13 February 2024 Planning 5.30pm OCH

Tue 13 February 2024 COUNCIL (8) 6.30 pm OCH set APA between 1st March and 1st June inclusive

March

Tue 05 March 2024 Planning 5.30pm OCH

Tue 12 March 2024 COUNCIL (9) 6.30 pm OCH

Tue 19 March 2024 Burial Ground (6)  5.30 pm OCH
Tue 26 March 2024 Planning 5.30pm OCH

April

Tue 09 April 2024 COUNCIL (10) 6.30 pm OCH

Tue 16 April 2024 Planning 5.30pm OCH

NOTES:Burial Ground Committee meetings are preceded by a site meeting at 5.30pm at the Burial Ground

Oxted Parish Council

Schedule of Meetings 2023/24

Members of the Public are very welcome to attend Council Meetings

Date


